Please fill out completely and mail, drop-off, email or fax to Broome County Park's Office. No later than October 17, 2024

Please Print Legibly				
Vame:				
Business/Organization: _				
Mailing Address:			City:	State:
Phone:		Email:		
Onsite Contact Name:			Cell Phone:	
Brief Description of Them	e:			
_icense Plate:	_ Make/Model of Vehicle:		Color of Vehicle:	

Trunk or Treaters will spend the afternoon walking from trunk to trunk, collecting candy from local organizations, businesses and clubs who have decorated their vehicles to serve as the backdrop for this family friendly event. "Trunkers" will be asked to decorate their trunk, tailgate or hatchback and provide candy and treats for the "treaters". Prizes will be given out to the best decorated trunks.

RULES

- Registration for this event is free, however all registrations are due by Thursday, October 17.
- All participants must provide their OWN candy (factory sealed) for distribution, Broome County Parks will not provide candy.
- No amplified music.
- · No electricity will be provided.
- Selling and distribution of political literature is prohibited at this event.
- Participants may include a sign with their display, indicating the name of the business or organization, if desired; signs may not exceed 11x17 inches.
- Vehicles may arrive beginning at 9:30 a.m. but no later than 10:15 a.m. and must be decorated and ready to go by 11 a.m.
- Vehicles will not be permitted to move or leave the parking lot until the conclusion of the event.
- All vehicles will be assigned an entry number.
- Decorations must be family appropriate.
- Approximately 1,000 attendees are anticipated. Please plan accordingly to avoid running out of candy early.
- Questions may be directed to (607)778-2193 or bcparks@broomecountyny.gov

<u>Mail</u>: Broome County Parks, PO Box 1766, Binghamton, NY 13902 <u>Location</u>: County Office Bldg, 60 Hawley St, 5th Floor, Binghamton

Fax: (607) 778-2356

Email: bcparks@broomecountyny.gov

With my signature, I acknowledged that I have read and will follow rules in place by Broome County Parks for the Trunk or Treat. Broome County Parks, Recreation and Youth Services reserves the rights to use any photography taken during the event for promotional use.

Signature	Date
9.19.10.10.10	